



September 12, 2024 at 4:39 PM

Bruce and Kurt,

Since I have served on the Ebert Metropolitan District Board in the past, I would be willing to serve again to fill this vacancy.

Keith Mays 303-601-4437



Keith Mays

- I was appointed and served on the Board of Directors for Ebert Metropolitan District, July 2021-May 2022.
 - As the Assistant Secretary, I was responsible for managing the district's website (EbertMD.Colorado.gov), email accounts (@EbertMD.org), and document storage.
 - I revised and updated the district website to make it easier to navigate.
 - I provided access to district records (Resolutions, Agreements, Administrative Documents) not previously searchable or accessible to the public.
- I have been in public service for over 35 years.
 - United States Air Force
 - o University of Minnesota
 - City and County of Denver
 - Ebert Metropolitan District
- Leticia and I have been residents of Fairway Villas in the Ebert Metropolitan District since June 2019 (5 years).
- Previously, we lived in the Green Valley Ranch Metropolitan District, 1998-2019 (21 years).
- I graduated from the United States Air Force Academy in 1987 with a Bachelor of Science degree in Mathematics.
- I served in the United States Air Force in Air Traffic Control and Airfield Management throughout the United States and abroad until 1994.
- I worked in the Academic Counseling office for Women's Athletics at the University of Minnesota, 1994-1996.
- I completed a Master of Aeronautical Science degree with Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University in 1997.
- I worked for the City and County of Denver as the Assistant Director Ramp Tower at Denver International Airport, 1998-2020.